Travel to Work Survey
March 2024 travelwest*

Headlines - University of Bristol

Number of Number Response Working from | Working at a Working
respondents of staff Rate homeq) workplaceq) elsewhereq)
329 7500 4% 28% 72% 0%

(1) Where people are spending the majority of their working hours currently

Main modes of travel (%) - All respondents

35% 4% 20% 14% 17% 6% 2% 2%
a & & 4+ @ = A W

Car

Car Share Cycle Walk/Run Bus Train Other”  Always work
from home
Driver with Cycle/electric Metrobus,
others/ cycle, public bus,
passenger  Tier/WESTbike employer bus,

P&R, WESTlink

(2) motorbike/moped, taxi, Tier e-scooter, private e-scooter, other transport

Respondents who said they always work from home were not asked current journey related
questions.

Average distance travelled to work (%) Average time spent travelling to work (%)
Under 2 miles [l 14 Under 15 minutes [} 8
210 4.9 miles N 50 15 1o 29 minutes [N 30
5 t0 9.9 miles NG 26
30 to 44 minutes || 26
10 to 24.9 miles | 19
25 10 49.9 miles 9 45 to 59 minutes [ 19
50 miles +] 2 Over 60 minutes [l 16
Base: 316 Base: 323

Satisfaction with journey (%)

From work (310)
B Very satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
Quite satisfied I Quite dissatisfied
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Journey Information

Main mode of travelo

Mode

=

Car

&)

Car
Share

&

Cycle

/)

Walk/Run

o

Bus

=

Train

i

Other

Proportion

35%

of employees

4%

of employees

20%

of employees

14%

of employees

17%

of employees

6%

of employees

2%

of employees

Distancew

Per day
30

Miles per day

21

Miles per day

8

Miles per day

3

Miles per day

16

Miles per day

4.4

Miles per day

28

Miles per day

(3) mode used for the entire or longest part of the journey to work

(4) average round trip journey

(5) in an average week, the number of days spent working in a workplace

Days in works

Per week

3.8

days per week

4.4

days per week

3.2

days per week

3.4

days per week

3.1

days per week

2.4

days per week

3.4

days per week
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Journey Duration

Main mode of travels =~ Time spent travelling to work (%)

Under 15 minutes | 11

& 35% 15 to 29 minutes NG 28

30 to 44 minutes GGG 35

Car of employees 45 to 59 minutes I 14
Over 60 minutes|IN 12

Under 15 minutes

& 4% 15 to 29 minutes NG 36

Car 30 to 44 minutes GGG 36
Share of employees 45 to 59 minutes I 14
Over 60 minutes G 14
o Under 15 minutes N 18
Q 20 /o 15 to 29 minutes NG 49
30 to 44 minutes| NG 21
Cycle of employees 45 1o 59 minutes N 10
Over 60 minutesfi1
™ o Under 15 minutes|ill 4
ﬂ 1 4 /o 15 0 29 minutes G 9
30 to 44 minutes [IEEEGEGN 19
Walk/Run of employees 45 10 59 minutes I 25

Over 60 minutes

o Under 15 minutes
Q 17 /o 15 to 29 minutes Il 7
30 to 44 minutes| I 20
Bus of employees 45 to 59 minutes GG 33
Over 60 minutes NG 39

Under 15 minutes

R 6% 15 to 29 minutes

30 to 44 minutes |l 10

Train of employees 45 to 59 minutes I 20
Over 60 minutes GG 70

Under 15 minutes

o
n 2 (o) 15 to 29 minutes I 20

30 to 44 minutes IIEEGEG_— 60
Other of employees 45 to 59 minutes I 20

Over 60 minutes

(6) mode used for the entire or longest part of the journey to work
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Journey Distance

Main mode of travel. Distance travelled to work (%)

Under 2 milesj1

ﬂ 35% 2 t0 4.9 miles I 15

5 to 9.9 miles G 37

10 to 24.9 miles I 29
Car of employees 25 10 49.9 miles I 16

50 miles +H3

Under 2 miles
& 4% 2 to 4.9 miles S

5 to 9.9 miles I 62

Car 10 to 24.9 miles GGG 23
Share of employees 25 to 49.9 miles NS
50 miles +

Under 2 miles i 22

& 20% 2 to 4.9 miles I 5 1

5 to 9.9 miles IIEEG—_—_— 18

Cvel 10 to 24.9 miles N9
ycie of employees 25 to 49.9 miles

50 miles +

Under 2 miles I 54

ﬂ. 1 4% 2 to 4.9 miles NN 46

510 9.9 miles
10 to 24.9 miles
Walk/Run of employees 25 t0 49.9 miles

50 miles +

Under 2 milesilll 6
17% 2 to 4.9 miles GG 35
5 to 9.9 miles GGG 29

10 to 24.9 miles I 25
Bus of employees 25 t0 49.9 milesEm4

50 miles +

Under 2 miles
6% 2 to 4.9 miles IIE—_—_— 16
5 to 9.9 miles NG 06
. 10 to 24.9 milesEGEG_G_—__ 21
Train of employees 25 10 49.9 miles MEEEE—— 26
50 miles -+ _—_—_— 11

Under 2 miles I 20

n 2% 2 to 4.9 miles GGG 20

510 9.9 miles

Oth 10 to 24.9 miles IEEEG—G— 40
er of employees 25 t0 49.9 miles I 20

50 miles +

(7) mode used for the entire or longest part of the journey to work
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Journey Frequency

Main mode of travel. Workplace days, (%)

1 day 10
3 5 O/ 2 clays m— 10
O 3 days/— 14
4 days I

5 days
Car of employees @ Goyem?

7 days

43

1 daym—7
40/ 2 days
(o) 3 dlays IE— 1 4
Car 4 days— 14

5 day s I 5
Share of employees 2 oo

7 days

1 day 10
2 0 O/ 2 days IE—— 4
o 3 days I 27
4 days—— 19

Cvcle 5 days I 16
Y of employees 2 Gayent

7 daysli

. 1 day — 15
140/ 2 days E— O
ﬂ (o] 3 days I 17
4 days/m— 1
——
Walk/Run of employees 5 days 58

6 days
7 days

1 day I 27
1 7 O/ 2 days EE— 16
O 3 days/— 1
4 days/m— 9
5 days I 35

6 daysm2
7 days

Bus of employees

1 day EE——— 25
6 O/ 2 days I 4 0
(o] 3 days EE— 15
4 days— 15

H 5 daysml 5
Train of employees 8 daye

7 days

1 day I 40

2 O/ 2 days
O 3 days
4 days I 20

Other 5 days EEEE— 20
of employees 2 dore i

7 days

(8) mode used for the entire or longest part of the journey to work
(9) in an average week, the number of days spent working in a workplace
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Current Working Situation

All respondents were asked about their working pattern.

How many hours (excluding overtime) Where are you usually working

do you typically work in a week for this (the majority of your working hours)

organisation? (%) at the moment (%)

0- 10 hours] 2 Ataworkplace | /2
10.5 - 20 hours I8
At home-28

20.5 to 30 hours | 17

30.5 — 40 hours NG 6 Working elsewhere

40.5 hours — 48 hours] 2
more than 48 hours 4 Other|1

Base: 328 Base: 328

In an average week, how many days do you spend working mainly at a workplace, at home, or

elsewhere? (%)

Days per week at my workplace (329)H 15 16 - 16 “2

Days per week working at home (321)“ 16 17 - 10 I

B odays 1 2 Bs 4 B> 6 7
What days of the week do you normally How long have you worked for your current
go into your workplace? (%) employer? (%)
]
Monday 56 Less than 6 months [J| 6
Tuesday INIIIEG 72
Wednesday I 65 6 months up to 1 year [l 9
Thursday I G 7
1 year up to 2 years i} 9
Fricay I 5 vear up to 2 years il
Saturdayl2 2 years up to 5 years [ 22
Sundayll2
More than 5 years ||| | NN NN 56

Varies (no set pattern) Il 9

Base: 325 Base: 327
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Journey to Work

On the days when you travel to a workplace, how do you normally travel? (%)

Car driver (alone) a 52
Car driver (+ others) — 3 5
Carpassenger®1 ,
Motorbike / Moped -}
Cycle * 16
Electric Cycle * 4

Tier/WEST e-bike

Walkq”‘

Run
Public bus [EG———— 5
Metrobus service -}
Employer bus
Park & Ride 2
WESTIlink
Traiin ME—
Taxi / Uber
Tier e-scooter
Private e-scooter
Other
Always wih B2 4

[l University of Bristol (328)

WoE wide (20008)

Car driver  Car driver (+ Car Motorbike / Cycle Electric Tier/WEST Public bus Metrébus Employer Park & Ride
(alone) others) passenger Moped Cycle e-bike service bus
University of Bristol 15 1 3 3 53 14 - 47 - 48 2 - 5
(328) 35% 3% 1% 1% 16% 4% - 14% - 15% 1% - 2%
. 10387 1024 338 176 1703 274 21 1975 23 1443 198 67 105
WoE wide (20008) 52% 5% 2% 1% 9% 1% 0% 10% 0% 7% 1% 0% 1%

Tiere- Private e-
Train Taxi / Uber ore mvaee Always wfh
scooter scooter
20 - 1 - 1 5
6% - 0% - 0% 2%
1220 44 39 8 54 896
6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
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On the days you travel to a workplace, does your journey involve more than one type of transport?

(%)

B Yes| No

Base: 321

Split by mode of travel (%)

_
o
o

100 100

Cor I 3
passenger I %
Cycle [

Cycle
Electric
Tier/WEST

>
(alone) T 8
car driver [l =
(+ others) [ B
/ Moped I

car driver [l

Motorbike

Base: 320

e-bike

-
=
— s

Walk

100 100 100
90
60
52
48
40
I 10
c o vo o We X £ 5 o5 o5 B
= 3 28 ¢35 c£3- = T 3 > 92 2
€ S §2 &8° Sz E £ 3 8% g8 8
Q =0 o3 < %)) = = o g0
o [o IS © L e o Z0
& = im| o = - [an
B Yes [ No

Journey to Work - time of travel

Arrival time (%)

Between 5am - 5.55am 12
Between 6am - 6.55am 12
Between 7am - 7.55am [l 16
Between 8am - 8.55am N 50
Between 9am - 9.55am I 24
Between 10am - 10.55am M5
Between 11am - 11.55am

Otherll2
Base: 322

Departure time (%)

Between 6am - 13.55Il6
Between 14.00 - 14.554
Between 15.00 - 15.55 5
Between 16.00 - 16.55 I 23
Between 17.00 - 17.55 I 45
Between 18.00 - 18.55 Il 13
Between 19.00 - 19.5503

Otherll2
Base: 323
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Journey to Work - by car

Resondents who travel by car were asked what type of car they travel in.

Is the vehicle you travel in ... (%)

A diesel vehicle [ 21

An electric vehiclel5

A hybrid vehicle [ 6
Base: 141

Those who answered Petrol, Diesel or Hybrid were then asked:

How likely are you to consider When would you consider purchasing an

purchasing/leasing an electric vehicle electric vehicle? (%)
when you next get a car? (%)

Very likely [ 16 In the next 6 months | 3
Quite likely |22 In 6 months-2 years [N 17
Neither likely nor unlikely [N 17 In 3-5 years || NG 34
Quite unlikely |21 In 6-10 years | NN 3 1
Very unlikely [ NN 24 Never [ 15

Base: 126 Base: 124

Would any of these make you more likely to purchase or lease an electric vehicle? (%)

If there was electric vehicle charging at or near my place of work I 43
If there was electric vehicle charging at or near my place of residence I 42
If my company operated an EV Salary Sacrifice Scheme I 35
If electric vehicles were cheaper to purchase/lease I 66
If electric vehicles had a longer mileage range I 45
If | could buy a second hand electric vehicle I 28
Nothing would make me purchase/lease an electric vehicle Il 10

Base: 125 Other-7
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Journey to Work/From Work

Satisfaction with current journey to work

Car driver (alone) (114 23

Car driver (+ others) (11 27 9

Car passenger (3 67

(
Motorbike / Moped (3 100

)
)
)
)
Cycle (52) IR e 6 e
Electric Cycle (14) INEMETIN e 7 .
Walk (45) N T s e
Public bus (47) INE28 26 e 13
Metrobus service (2) |- SO —
Park and Ride (5) I e 20 20
Train (20) S0 35 D B
Tier e-scooter (1)
Other (1) 100
B Very satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied [ Very dissatisfied
71 Quite satisfied B Quite dissatisfied
Satisfaction with current journey home
Car driver (alone) (107) INEETI s 30 I
Car driver (+ others) (10) 20 R
Car passenger (3) S8 67
Motorbike / Moped (2) 100
Cycle (52) NN T s s ;2
Electric Cycle (14) INEECEEEE s 7. .
Walk (45) INEEEY "R s s e
Public bus (47) 26 - Z B
Metrobus service (2) S0 s om—
Park and Ride (5) 200 40 S 4
Train (20) s 30 s 100
Tier e-scooter (1) | T ——
Other (1) oo
B Very satisfied Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied [ Very dissatisfied
[ Quite satisfied B Quite dissatisfied
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Site Comparison

How do you normally travel to work?

The table below compares the travel modes by location.

Cardriver Car driver (+ Car Motorbike / Cycle Public bus Metr(?bus Park & Ride Train Tier e- Other Always wfh
(alone) others) passenger Moped service scooter
. 18 7 2 - 31 10 32 28 1 3 10 1 1 2
Clifton campus (146) 12% 5% 1% - 21% 7% 22% 19% 1% 2% 7% 1% 1% 1%
Bristol City Centre 7 1 - 1 7 2 8 8 1 2 9 - - 3
Buildings (49) 14% 2% - 2% 14% 4% 16% 16% 2% 4% 18% - - 6%
Compos ooty 7 : 1 2 ’ ! 1 ¢ - : : - - :
P 9 81% 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 1% 4% - - - - - -
(98)
Stoke Bishop
residences (North ) ) ) ) ! ) ! ! ) ) ) ) ) )
- - - - 00 - oO oO - - - - - -
Village) (3) 33% 33% 33%
Clifton residences 1 - - - 2 - - - - - - - - -
(West Village) (3) 33% - - - 67% - - - - - - - - -
Bristol city centre
residences (East ! ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
O, - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Village) (1) 100%
Temple Quarter (e.g. 9 ) ) ) 1 ) 9 ) ) ) 1 ) ) )
Dental School & TQ o o o o
Research hub) (6) 33% 7% 33% 17%
Hospital sites (e.g. BRI,
Southmead, St 2 ) ) ) ) ) 2 ! ) ) ) ) ) )
’ (o) - - - - - Oo Oo - - - - - -
Michaels) (5) 40% 40% 20%
Other sites (University 5 - - - 4 1 - 5 - - - - - -
of Bristol) (15) 33% - - - 27% 7% - 33% - - - - - -
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Site Comparison

Satisfaction with current journey to work (%)

Giton campus (142) IS s s
BristolGity Centre Buicings (¢7) IKER AN 26 e

North Somerset Campus (Largford) (56) IEE s S

Stoke Bishop residences (North Village) (3) _

Ciffon residences (West Village) (3) [IESS I e

Bristol city centre residences (East Village) (1)_

Temple Quarter (e.g. Dental School & TQ Research hub) (5) _
Hospital sites (e.g. BRI, Southmead, St Michaels) (5) [ a0 s 20 G

Other sites (University of Bristol) (15) _

B Very satisfied [ Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied [ Very dissatisfied
[T Quite satisfied I Quite dissatisfied

Satisfaction with current journey home (%)

Gitton campus (132) IECH S e
Bristol Gity Centre Buikdings (46) [NEEMI S 2 2

North Somerset Campus (Langford) (91)

Stoke Bishop residences (North Vilage) @) ||| | N | RS =&~ = &

Gifton esidences (West Vilage) () NSSINE e

Bristol city centre residences (East Village) (1)_

Temple Quarter (e.g. Dental School & TQ Research hub) (6)
Hospital sites (e.g. BRI, Southmead, St Michaels) (5) _

other sites (University of Bristol) (15) [ EE I 2 = Eae s

B Very satisfied | Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied [ Verydissatisfied
[0 Quite satisfied I Quite dissatisfied
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Site Comparison

Journey Duration (%)

Ciiton campus (144) BRI sa 22

Bristol Gity Centre Buildings (46) A7 es NS

North Somerset Campus (Langford) (o) IESMBMECHNN e e S e

Stoke Bishop residences (North Village) (3) _

Ciffon residences (West Village) (3) [ s

Bristol city centre residences (East Village) (1)_

Temple Quarter (e.g. Dental School & TQ Research hub) (6)
Hospital sites (e.g. BRI, Southmead, St Michaels) (5) 200 20 s

Other sites (University of Bristol) (15)

B Under 15 minutes [ 30to 44 minutes [ Over 60 minutes
[ 150 29 minutes [ 45 to 59 minutes

Journey Distance (%)

Gitton campus (142) IECHN e
BristolGity Cente Buicings (¢4) IECHE SN s g

North Somerset Campus (Langford) (97)

Stoke Bishop residences (North Vilage) @) ||| | N | DR =~ = &

Gifton esidences (West vilage) (& IS ST s

Bristol city centre residences (East Village) (1)_

Temple Quarter (e.g. Dental School & TQ Research hub) (6)
Hospital sites (e.g. BRI, Southmead, St Michaels) (5) _

Otner sites (University of Bristol) (14) [ [ I ETII 0«

B Under 2 miles [ 5t09.9 miles [7] 250 49.9 miles [ 100+ miles
7] 2t0 4.9 miles [ 10to 24.9 miles Il 50 to 99.9 miles

Page/13



Working from Home

How satisfied are you working from home? (%)

This question was only asked of people who always work from home.

Very satisfied | 25
Quite satisfied ||| EGzGzGz_g_g 50
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied || 25
Quite dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Base: 4

Awareness of local transport initiatives...

Awareness of local transport initiatives (%)

All respondents were shown a list of various local transport initiatives and were asked for each if
they were aware of them or not and whether they had used them.

Travelwest website (306
Travelwest journey planner (304
Love to Ride/Cycle September (297
Better by Bike website (293

294

23

EEH
W
o

Travelwest free loan bikes

Go Jauntly (292 10

(306)
(304)
(297)
(293)
(294)
(292)
Join My Journey - journey sharing website (292)
Tier e-scooter or Tier/WEST ebike trial (296)
Free adult cycle training (293) 42

Big Bristol Travel Challenge (293)

Dr Bike (294)

Travelwest Roadshow (293)
WESTlink (296)

Birthday Bus Pass (307)

(308)

£2 single fare bus fare (308

25
31

EEEFF
©
-
(3}

M

[l Have used Aware of but not used

32

33

88
91

83

Not aware of

71

59

68

70

22

64

55

55

42

28

21
26
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Changes in Commuting

All respondents were asked about future Changes in Commuting.

How do you hope to travel to work this time next year? (%)

Car driver (alone) I 23
Car driver (with others) I 5
Car passenger i
Motorbike/Mopedn 1
Cycle m—— ?
Electric Cycle I 8
Tier/WEST e-bike
Walk n— 12
Run
Public Bus Iz 13
Metrobus servicel 1
Employer bus
Park & Rideli 1
WESTIink i1
Train I 6
Taxi/Uber
Tier e-scooter
Private e-scooter
Othernm1
| will work from home i 1
Base:327

What, if anything, would enable you to walk part or all of your journey to work? (%)

Asked of car drivers and car passengers who drive less than 2 miles to work.

Safer crossing facilities en route
Improved lighting/security
Flexible working hours
Information on walking routes
Pavements without obstructions
Pedestrian only paths || NG 50
Helping me find other people to walk with on my route to work
Availability of storage lockers
N/A as | already occasionally walk to work || N QM N 50
Nothing would encourage me to walk to work

Other

Base:2
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What, if anything, would enable you to cycle/e-bike part or all of your journey to work? (%)

Asked of car drivers and car passengers who drive less than 10 miles to work.

Cycle training [l 3

Improved road safety [IEEIENEGEGG 42
Secure and accessible cycle parking [INIINING 15

e-bike charging facilities NN 11
Availability of storage lockers [N 13
Changing and showering facilities | ININNEIEGzGE 18
Drying room for wet clothes and towels | NN 17

Improved lighting and security on routes [INIEIEINGEE 25
Flexible working hours [l 8
Information on cycle routes/journey planning Il 8

Segregated cycle routes NG 32
Help finding other people to cycle with on my route to work[ 1
N/A as | already occasionally cycle/e-bike to work il 4

Nothing would encourage me to cycle to work [INIIEIEGEING@EEEEN 3°
Other 4
Base:72

What, if anything, would enable you to use the bus for part or all of your journey to work? (%)

Asked of car drivers and car passengers who drive less than 25 miles to work.

Real-time bus information || EGGzG22
Help with journey planning -6
More frequent services [ NG 4 3
More reliable services || GG S

Flexible working hours |8

Bus services that serve my area ||| NENEGKNENGEGEGE

Improved bus stop/waiting areas | NNz 15

Cheaper ticket prices || GG 22
N/A as | already occasionally take the bus to work.S
Nothing would encourage me to get the bus to work || ENEGNGNNEGEG 34
Other [Jlij6

Base: 109
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What, if anything, would enable you to take the train for part or all of your journey to work? (%)

Asked of car drivers and car passengers.

Cheaper ticket prices | INEGNRNGTNEGEG 27
More frequent services | NG 18

Help with journey planning [JjJj 4

More reliable services || NGz 20
Flexible working hours [Jlll7

If there was a station near where | live || N NRNRNRREEIIN 27
If there was a station near my workplace [ NNnNNEEEEEEE 34

Better access at stations |5
Better access on trains |5

N/A as | already occasionally take the train to work |2

Nothing would encourage me to get the train to work | N NN NN 1
Other |JIll7

Base:128

What, if anything, would enable you to car-share for part or all of your journey to work? (%)
Asked of car drivers.
Help in finding a car share match_28
Priority parking at work for car sharers-17
Flexible working hours-1 1
Guaranteed lift home if car share falls through due to- o5
emergency
N/A as | already occasionally car-share to work.8
Nothing would encourage me to car share to work_44
Other.5

Base:112
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Respondent Profile...

Gender (%) Age (%)

20 or under|1

21to 201 14
B Female 30 to 39 NG 29
Male 40 to 49 N 22
M Other 50 to 59 N 24
Prefer not to say
60 to 697
70 or over
Prefer not to sayll2
Base:329

Base:329

Disability (%) Disability affect travel (%)

No I 81
Yes - Long standing illness or health condition6
Yes - Mental health conditionll5
Yes - Learning disability/difficulty | 3 M Yes
No

Yes - Physical impairment|2
Yes - Sensory impairment|2
Yes - Other|1

Prefer not to sayll5

Base:328 Base:45

Ethnicity (%)

White — English/Welsh/Scottish/Northern Irish/British HEEE 73
White — Other® 15
Asian/Asian British12
Mixed/Multiple Ethnic Groups|2
Black/African/Caribbean/Black British12
White — Irish12
Arab
White - Gypsy or Irish Traveller
White - Roma
Other ethnic groupl1
Prefer not to sayl14
Base:327
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Getting to work currently...

Travel mode split by gender (%)
This chart and table compares the current mode of travel for males and females.

86

37

Car driver (alone)

Female (240)

Male (80)

Prefer not to say (7)

4 3
[ |

Car driver (+

others)

1

Car driver

(alone)

89
37%

20
25%

86%

1

Car passenger

Car driver (+
others)

1

Motorbike / Moped

1

Car
passenger

31
14
m’
Cycle Electric Cycle

B Female (240)

Motorbike / Cvele
Moped 4

2 27

1% 1%

1 25
1% 31%

- 1

- 14%

18 17
14
2 3
- - ! — | —_—
Walk Public bus Metrobus senice Park & Ride Train Tier e-scooter Other Always wth
Male (80) Prefer not to say (7)

Metrobus

Electric Cycle Walk Public bus . Park & Ride Train
service
12 33 41 1 5 14
5% 14% 17% 0% 2% 6%
2 14 6 1 - 6
3% 18% 8% 1% - 8%

Tier e-scooter Other Always wfh
1 1 3
0% 0% 1%
- - 2
- 3%
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Getting to work currently...
Travel mode split by age group (%)

This chart and table compares the current mode of travel for different age groups.

86

44

22
17 19
14 14 16 15 14 15 14 15
12 11
7
lzv‘zzzHIl“i 11
! | | | — | A . | || || | |

Car driver (+ Car passenger Motorbike / Moped Cycle Electric Cycle Walk Public bus

Car driver (alone) others)

Il Under 30 (49) 30-39 (96) 40-49 (74) I 50+ (102)

1

Metrobus senice

B Prefer not to say (7)

Metrobus
service

2
[ |
Park & Ride

Park & Ride

2
-

Train

Tier e-scooter

Tier e-scooter

Other

3 2
[}

Always wth

Always wfh

Car driver Car driver (+ Car Motorbike / Gyl Toeiio Bl Walk Public bus
(alone) others) passenger Moped

18 4 1 1 6 1 8 7

Under 30 (49) 37% 8% 2% 2% 12% 2% 16% 14%
42 2 - 1 13 2 14 n

30-39(96) 44% 2% - 1% 14% 2% 15% 1%
22 1 - - 16 5 10 1

40-49(74) 30% 1% - - 22% 7% 14% 15%
27 4 2 1 17 6 15 19

50+ (102) 26% 4% 2% 1% 7% 6% 15% 19%
Prefer not to say (7) 6 ) ) ) ! ) ) )
4 86% - - - 14% i . _
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Getting to work currently...

Travel mode split by ethnicity (%)
This chart and table compares the current mode of travel for ethnicity.

40 42
29
25
21 21
16 16 17
12 8 11 8
a T NN SR :
| [ —_— —_— | . | | ! - | ! -
Car driver (alone) Ca&?@g b Car passenger Motorbike / Moped Cycle Electric Cycle Walk Public bus Metrobus senice Park & Ride Train Tier e-scooter Other Always wth
. White (237) Ethnic Minority Groups (77) Prefer not to say (12)

Car dri Car dri C Motorbiki Metrob
A CHVER I o el Cycle Electric Cycle Walk Public bus ° rc? = Park & Ride Train Tier e-scooter Other Always wfh
(alone) others) passenger Moped service
94 9 2 3 39 13 29 25 1 5 12 1 - 4
White (237
fte (237) 40% 4% 1% 1% 16% 5% 12% 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% - 2%
Ethnic Minority Groups 16 2 1 - 12 1 16 22 1 - 5 - 1 -
(77) 21% 3% 1% - 16% 1% 21% 29% 1% - 6% - 1% -
5 - - - 2 - 1 1 - - 3 - - -
Prefer not to say (12) 49% . . . 7% . 8% 8% . . 25% . . .
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Getting to work currently...

Travel mode split by disability (%)
This chart and table compares the current mode of travel for disabled and non-disabled respondents.

50
36
27
17 18 20
14 14
11 13 13
7 6 6 6 6 6
4 3 . 4 4
2 2 2 2 2
- - ! ! - H - - = = - ]
Car driver (alone) Ca&?@g b Car passenger Motorbike / Moped Cycle Electric Cycle Walk Public bus Metrobus senice Park & Ride Train Tier e-scooter Other Always wth
. Disabled (45) Non disabled (266) Prefer not to say (16)

Cardriver Gar criver (s car Motorbike / Cycle Electric Cycle Public bus Metrc?bus Park & Ride Train Tier e-scooter Other Always wfh
(alone) others) passenger Moped service
Disabled (45) 2172% 4?% 2]% : 11§% 7:‘;: 18%% 2(?% 216 2]% 4?% : : 21A:
Non disabled (266) SZEA, 3;, 134, 1; 1;?4 41°OA: 131 122, i 2;, ;SA, 014, 014, 1;
Prefer not to say (16) 5(?% : : : 132% 61A: : 61% 614, : 132% : : 61%

Please note: Percentages in a particular chart will not always add up to 100%. This may be due to rounding, or because each respondent is allowed to give more than one answer to the

question.
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